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21. In your view, do the Republican and Democratic parties do an adequate job of representing the American 

people, or do they do such a poor job that a third major party is needed? 

 

 Do adequate job Third party needed No opinion 

    

2023 Sep 1-23 34 63 3 

    

2022 Sep 1-16 40 56 4 

2021 Sep 1-17 35 60 5 

2021 Jan 21-Feb 2 33 62 5 

2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 40 57 3 

2018 Sep 4-12 38 57 5 

2017 Sep 6-10 34 61 5 

2016 Sep 7-11 37 57 6 

2015 Sep 9-13 38 60 3 

2014 Sep 4-7 35 58 7 



 

Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+

College 

Grad

Some 

College

HS Grad or 

Less Republican

Independe

nt Democrat

Less than 

$50,000

$50,000-

100,000 $100,000+

Conservati

ve Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1016 573 432 755 252 171 280 542 471 332 208 313 438 253 287 328 332 399 393 208

Weighted n 1016 494 503 659 351 245 345 397 357 274 381


